Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Directorate of Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.

No. WCD-A-B (1)7/2012-Estt.-(Sup)-Vol-XVIII-

Dated: Shimla -1 the

.04.2022.

OFFICE ORDER.

As per the approval accorded by the competent authority, the following Supervisors of the Department are hereby transferred to the stations shown against their names with immediate effect:-

Name of the Supervisor	Transferred from (Supervisor Circle/ ICDS Project)	Transferred to (Supervisor Circle /ICDS Project)
Smt.Raksha Kanwal.	Kotidhiman/Sangrah, District-Sirmour (H.P).	Bedon/Sangrah, District-Sirmour (H.P) in condonation of short stay and in relaxation of ban on transfers. (Without TTA/JT)
Smt. Sarita Devi.	Bedon/Sangrah, District-Sirmour (H.P)	Kotidhiman/Sangrah, District-Sirmour (H.P) in condonation of short stay and in relaxation of ban on transfers. (Without TTA/JT)

Director.

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.No: Even.		85g+2859
Сору	is forwarded	d to :-

Dated: Shimla-1 the **(**.04.2022.

- 1. The District Programme Officer, Sirmour at Nahan, District-Sirmour (H.P) for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Child Development Project Officer, Sangrah, District-Sirmour (H.P) with the direction to send the joining/relieving reports of the above officials to this Directorate immediately.
- 3. The above officials concerned for strict compliance.
- 4. Personal file of the above officials.
- 5. Guard file/ PMIS.

Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh